

-Helen Keller

Fresno County SELPA Local Educational Agency

Alvina Elementary **Big Creek Elementary Burrel Elementary** Caruthers Unified Central Unified Clay Joint Elementary Coalinga/Huron Joint Unified Firebaugh Las-Deltas Fowler Unified Fresno County Superintendent of Schools Golden Plains Unified Kerman Unified Kingsburg Elementary Charter Kings Canyon Joint Unified Kingsburg Joint Union High Laton Joint Unified Mendota Unified Orange Center Pacific Union Elementary Parlier Unified Pine Ridge Elementary Raisin City Elementary **Riverdale Joint Unified** Sanger Unified Selma Unified Sierra Unified Washington Colony Elementary Washington Unified West Park Elementary Westside Elementary

Community Advisory Committee



Parents, Educators, and Agencies collaborating to share information and build a strong community

Fresno County SELPA

1111 Van Ness Ave Fresno, CA 93721 (559) 265-4059

www.selpa.fcoe.org

What is the CAC?

The Community Advisory Committee is an advisory committee to the Fresno County SELPA in which they focus on parent education and support. The CAC strives in improving and promoting communication between schools, parents, and community agencies, to coordinate and facilitate activities on behalf of children with exceptional needs.



1. Community Involvement & Parent Education

Distribute information to parents in regards to educational programs offered in partnership with the CAC, Fresno County SELPA, Regional Coordinating Council, other community agencies, and organizations.

2. Supporting Activities

Provide support for activities that affect individuals with exceptional needs.

3. Parent Awareness

Assist in parent awareness of issues relevant to pupil needs. Encourage parent involvement in the development, implementation, and review of the local plan.

CAC Meetings

- To view meeting dates, visit our website
- http://selpa.fcoe.org/communityadvisory-committee



Special Education Local Plan Area Trina Frazier

Assistant Superintendent

Why the CAC?

- 1. Provide parent information and training.
- Provide information about SELPA program, services, resources, and agencies concerning special education related topics.
- Keep families and community updated about current and future programs, and legislation affecting special education.
- Provide networking opportunities with other parents of students with exceptional needs.

CAC Membership

- Volunteers from each SELPA LEA
- Appointed by the LEA Board
- Serve a two-year term

